
5/28/2025

1

Electrical Power Distribution 
System Improvements, 
Project No. J-98 

Presented by: 

Mike Dorman, Director of Engineering

Operations Committee

June 4, 2025

Professional Construction Services Agreement Award

Construction Support Services:
• Submittals reviews
• Request for information (RFIs)
• Construction meetings and site visits
• Field changes
• OC San training
• Record drawings

Additional Support Services:
• O&M Manual
• Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs)
• Redline single line diagrams and instrumentation drawings (P&IDs)

Construction Support Services

2

1

2



5/28/2025

2

Recommend to the Board of Directors to:

A. Approve a Professional Construction Services Agreement with Brown 
and Caldwell to provide construction support services for Electrical 
Power Distribution System Improvements, Project No. J-98, for a 
total amount not to exceed $2,667,874; and

B. Approve a contingency of $266,787 (10%).

Recommendation

3

Questions?

4

3

4


